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RESOLVES, 1971 
339 

CHAP. 61 

not to exceed $20,000 in the aggregate, which bills are attributable to injuries 
received in April of 1962 while employed as a child welfare worker. 

Effective June 9, 1972 

CHAPTER 57 
RESOLVE, in Favor of Cole's Express for Truck Damage. 

Cole's Express; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the 
General Highway Fund the sum of $624.77 to be paid to Cole's Express of 
Bangor, as a full and final settlement of its claim against the State for damage 
to its truck by a state power shovel operated by the State Highway Com-
mission. 

Effective June 9, 1972 

CHAPTER 58 
RESOLVE, to Reimburse Mrs. Clarisse Fournier of Jackman 

for Property Damage due to Highway Maintenance: 

Mrs. Clarisse Fournier; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated 
from the General Highway Fund the sum of $300 to be paid to Mrs. Clarisse 
Fournier of Jackman for damage to her property caused by highway mainte­
nance on Route :201 in the Town of Jackman. 

Effective June 9, 1972 

CHAPTER 59 
RESOL VE, in Favor of Robert D. Lust for Automobile Damage. 

Robert D. Lust; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from 
the General Highway Fund the sum of $79.93 to be paid to Robert D. Lust of 
Merrick, New York, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the 
State for damage to his motor vehicle caused by the failure to remove a 
boulder on a portion of Route 2 being constructed. 

Effective June 9, 1972 

CHAPTER 60 
RESOLVE, to Reimburse School Administrative District #37 for Funds 

Paid for School Construction in 1965 and 1966. 

School Administrative District #37. Resolved: That there is appropri­
ated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $9,350 
to reimburse School Administrative District #37 for state's share of school 
construction which was not paid in 1965 and 1966 on a Maine School Build­
ing Authority project prior to formation of the district. 

EH'ective June 9, 1972 

CHAPTER 61 
RESOL VE, to Reimburse Certain Persons for Displacement Costs Because 

of Property Taken by State. 
Displacement costs for certain persons; reimbursed. Resolved: That 

there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of $8,000 to 
reimburse the following persons in the amounts indicated for displacement 
and moving costs in connection with properties taken in the construction of 
I-295 in Portland: 

Maude Morrell of Portland 
Helen Campbell of Portland 

Private owner 
Private owner 

$1,200 
1,200 


